
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5021
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2013
LENDING FOR POWER GENERATION PROJECTS 
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Planning Commission has warned threat there is a risk of banks turning wary of lending to power generation projects; 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor; and 

(c) the steps proposed to be taken thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA ) 

(a) :No, Madam. 

(b) & (c) :Do not arise. 
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